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March 2019
(REFERENCE COPY - Not for submission)
Notification of Consummation
File Number: 0000216622 Submit Date: 06/12/2023 Lead Call Sign: \WNFN FRN: 0002711737
Service: Full Power FM = Purpose: Notification of Consummation = Status: Accepted = Status Date: 06/13/2023
Filing Status: Active
Section Question Response
Attachments Are attachments (other than associated schedules) being No
filed with this application?
Applicant Name, Type, and Contact Information
Applicant Address Phone Email Applicant Type
MIDWEST COMMUNICATIONS, 904 GRAND AVE. +1 (000) 000- paul.rahmlow@mwcradio. Corporation
INC. WAUSAU, WI 0000 com
54403
United States
Contact Name Address Phone Email Contact Type
John Neely , Esq . 4 Simms Court +1 (301) 933-6304  johnsneely@yahoo.com Legal Representative

FCC Counsel Kensington, MD 20895
United States

Details
Date of Consummation FRN of Licensee Post-consummation
2023-06-09 0002711737

Consummate the Following Authorizations:

Select all the authorizations in the table below that will not be consummated

Call Sign Facility ID File Number Will Not Consummate
WSWT 13041 0000207820
WKZF 43877 0000207821
WMGI 6828 0000207822
WIBQ 136105 0000207823
DwWIBU 51152 0000207824
WIRL 13040 0000207825
W240DM 152553 0000207826
WNFZ 31837 0000207827
W250BZ 152488 0000207828
WJIXA 61035 0000207829

W297AX 17782 0000207830



Certification

Attachments

WWVR

W262BY

WXCL

WMBD

WJIXB-FM

WIMZ-FM

W274BM

WDKW

WNFN

WCJIK

WTHI-FM

WPBG

WBOW

Section

51153

148784

33879

42119

61040

61046

149364

23332

29862

61053

70652

42114

6334

Authorized Party to Sign

Information not provided.

0000207831
0000207832
0000207833
0000207834
0000207835
0000207836
0000207837
0000207838
0000207839
0000207840
0000207841
0000207842

0000207843

Question Response

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS MADE ON THIS FORM
OR ANY ATTACHMENTS ARE PUNISHABLE BY FINE
AND/OR IMPRISONMENT (U.S. Code, Title 18, §1001)
AND/OR REVOCATION OF ANY STATION
AUTHORIZATION (U.S. Code, Title 47, §312(a)(1)), AND
JOR FORFEITURE (U.S. Code, Title 47, §503).

| declare, under penalty of perjury, that | am an authorized John Neely
representative of the above-named applicant for the FCC Counsel
Authorization(s) specified above.

06/12/2023
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