

(REFERENCE COPY - Not for submission) Notification of Consummation

File Number: **0000216622**

Submit Date: 06/12/2023 | Lead Call Sign: WNFN | FRN: 0002711737

Purpose: Notification of Consummation

Status: Accepted Status Date: **06/13/2023**

Service: Full Power FM Filing Status: Active

General Information

Section	Question	Response
Attachments	Are attachments (other than associated schedules) being filed with this application?	No

Applicant Information

Applicant Name, Type, and Contact Information

Applicant	Address	Phone	Email	Applicant Type
MIDWEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	904 GRAND AVE. WAUSAU, WI 54403 United States	+1 (000) 000- 0000	paul.rahmlow@mwcradio. com	Corporation

Contact Representatives Information (1)

Contact Name	Address	Phone	Email	Contact Type
John Neely , Esq . FCC Counsel	4 Simms Court Kensington, MD 20895 United States	+1 (301) 933-6304	johnsneely@yahoo.com	Legal Representative

Consummation **Notification Details**

Details

Date of Consummation	FRN of Licensee Post-consummation
2023-06-09	0002711737

Consummate the Following Authorizations:

Select all the authorizations in the table below that will not be consummated

Call Sign	Facility ID	File Number	Will Not Consummate
WSWT	13041	0000207820	
WKZF	43877	0000207821	
WMGI	6828	0000207822	
WIBQ	136105	0000207823	
DWIBU	51152	0000207824	
WIRL	13040	0000207825	
W240DM	152553	0000207826	
WNFZ	31837	0000207827	
W250BZ	152488	0000207828	
WJXA	61035	0000207829	
W297AX	17782	0000207830	

WWVR	51153	0000207831
W262BY	148784	0000207832
WXCL	33879	0000207833
WMBD	42119	0000207834
WJXB-FM	61040	0000207835
WIMZ-FM	61046	0000207836
W274BM	149364	0000207837
WDKW	23332	0000207838
WNFN	29862	0000207839
WCJK	61053	0000207840
WTHI-FM	70652	0000207841
WPBG	42114	0000207842
WBOW	6334	0000207843

Certification

Section	Question	Response
Authorized Party to Sign	WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS MADE ON THIS FORM OR ANY ATTACHMENTS ARE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISONMENT (U.S. Code, Title 18, §1001) AND/OR REVOCATION OF ANY STATION AUTHORIZATION (U.S. Code, Title 47, §312(a)(1)), AND /OR FORFEITURE (U.S. Code, Title 47, §503).	
	I declare, under penalty of perjury, that I am an authorized representative of the above-named applicant for the Authorization(s) specified above.	John Neely FCC Counsel 06/12/2023

Attachments

Information not provided.